
Thanksgiving Holiday 

Labor Day Holiday 

Office of Academic Initiatives 

Dual Enrollment Program Calendar 
Fall 2018 

Dual Enrollment Program Website: www.montgomerycollege.edu/dep   Updated: August 2018             
*All MC courses offered at the HS site and USG will take place at the regularly scheduled time and classroom location regardless of the adjusted MCPS early release schedule
**MCPS students taking college courses on MC’s campus or through Distance Learning MUST follow the College’s regular academic calendar independent of their MCPS schedule.

COMBINED ACADEMIC CALENDARS FOR MCPS AND MC 
DATE MCPS CALENDAR MC CLASSES AT  

HIGH SCHOOL SITE 
MC CLASSES AT 
UNIVERSITIES AT SHADY 
GROVE (USG) 

MC CLASSES AT  
COLLEGE CAMPUS & 
DISTANCE LEARNING** 

Mon.,  Aug. 27 & 
Tue., Aug. 28 

Professional days.  No MCPS 
classes held 

No MC classes held No MC classes held MC fall classes begin 

Mon., Sept. 3 No MCPS classes held No MC classes held No MC classes held No MC classes held 

Tues., Sept. 4 MCPS fall classes begin No MC classes held No MC classes held MC classes held 

Wed., Sept. 5 & 
Thur., Sept. 6 

Regular MCPS schedule MC classes begin at high 
school site 

MC classes begin at USG MC classes held 

Mon. Sept. 10 & 
Wed., Sept. 19 

No MCPS classes held 
(Non-instructional day) 

MC classes held MC classes held MC classes held 

Fri., Oct. 5 Early release for students* MC classes held MC classes held MC classes held 

Wed., Oct. 10 PSAT/NMSQT Test Day No MC classes held No MC classes held MC classes held 

Tues., Nov. 6 No MCPS classes held 
(Election Day) 

No MC classes held No MC classes held 

Wed., Nov. 7 &
Mon., Nov. 12 &
Tues., Nov 13 

Early release for students* MC classes held MC classes held MC classes held 

Wed., Nov. 21 Early release for students* No MC classes held 
(Non-instructional Duty Day for Faculty) 

No MC classes held 
(Non-instructional Duty Day for Faculty) 

No MC classes held 
(Non-instructional Duty Day for Faculty) 

Thurs., Nov. 22 & 
Fri., Nov. 23 

No MCPS classes held No MC classes held No MC classes held No MC classes held 

Mon. Dec. 10- 
Sat., Dec. 15 

Regular MCPS schedule Final week of MC classes - 
exams 

Final week of MC classes - 
exams 

Final week of MC classes – 
exams 

http://www.montgomerycollege.edu/dep


Montgomery College 
Office of Academic Initiatives 

Dual Enrollment Class Emergency Schedule 

If MCPS is… And MC is… And USG is… Then your class is… 
Closed Closed Not held 
Open Closed Not held 
Closed Open Not held 
2 hour delayed opening Open Open Start with classes  which begin after 9:45 a.m. 
Open Open at 10 

a.m./delay
Open Start with classes  which begin after 10:00 a.m. or 

Open Open Delayed Start with USG classes that begin after USG opens 
Early closing due to 
weather or other 
emergency 

Open Open To be determined by appropriate MC staff and 
faculty. 

Early dismissal (routine) Open Open Classes held at regular time 
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